BMJ:  Decision on penalty for invoice violations
On 26/09/2017, Binh Duong Taxation Department announced the decision on penalty for invoice violations for Becamex Mineral Joint Stock Company as follows:

Article 1: Fine for administrative violations against:

- Name: Becamex Mineral Joint Stock Company
- Business lines: Minerals Exploitation 

- Tax code (If any): 3700927878

- Address: No. 112/125, Tan THinh Village, An BInh Commune, Phu Giao District, Binh Duong Province

- Business registration certificate No. 3700927878 issued on 28/06/2016 at Binh Duong

1. Administrative penalty: VND 6,000,000

2. Additional penalty (if any): Confiscate exhibit and means used for administrative violations: None

Reasons:

The Company lost 01 invoice (VAT – Form No. 01GTKT3/001, NT/15P, Invoice No. 0002453)

This action violated Point 1, Clause 6, Article 1 of Circular No. 176/2016/TT-BTC issued on 31/10/2016 by Ministry of Finance

Other details related to the violations: 

Details for aggravation / mitigation: None

Article 2: Becamex Mineral Joint Stock Company has to obey this decision within 10 days from the date of receiving this decision unless the Company is approved for delay
- If the Company does not implement this decision timely, the Taxation Department will force the Company to submit the penalty

- Becamex Mineral Joint Stock Company has rights to complaint and lawsuit about this decision 

Article 3: This Decision took effect from the date of signature

- Within 03 days, this decision will be sent to:


1. Becamex Mineral Joint Stock Company

2. State Budget of Binh Duong

